OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) UN 2 3 1999 RE 07 - 20 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Man (-)3.99
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ched original documents or copy thereof.
i. Name of conveying p. 101093	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ESSELTE PENDAFLEX CORPORATION 2 3 1999	Name: ESSELTE CORPORATION
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-New York	Street Address: 71 Clinton Road City: Garden City State: Ne Zip: York 11530X
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 25, 1995	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-New York [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unirepresentative designation is attached O6-23-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. # Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 1 Yes 1 NO
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applications Additional numbers attributes.	B. Trademark Registrations SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$2115.00
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE	[X] Enclosed
Date 23 Lebel Net 5 9 5 8 5 9 5 0 7 I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 221 by Express Mail Post office to Addressee service.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000279 1691266 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 2075.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	June 23, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

5192/80835

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
AACHEN	1,724,562	10/13/92
ARTA	1,733,950	11/17/92
BALMORAL	1,612,031	09/04/90
BALMORAL	1,680,162	03/24/92
BELWE	1,680,165	03/24/92
BORDEAUX	1,658,647	09/24/91
BRIGHTON	1,658,648	09/24/91
CABARET	1,604,603	07/03/90
CAXTON	1,612,033	09/04/90
CAXTON	1,746,928	01/19/93
CHROMIUM	1,,667,475	12/10/91
CLAUDE	1,656,659	09/10/91
COLORTAG	1,825,022	03/08/94
COMPACTA	1,612,037	09/04/90
COMPACTA	1,685,127	05/05/92
COPY FX	1,503,874	09/13/88
CORINTHIAN	1,687,020	05/12/92
CRILLE	1,612,032	09/04/90
CRILLE	1,684,322	04/28/92

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PRINCETON	1,691,266	06/09/92
PUMP	1,681,045	03/31/92
RAGE	1,666,551	12/03/91
REGATTA	1,819,398	02/01/94
ROBOTIK	1,656,656	09/10/91
ROMIC	1,682,743	04/14/92
RUBBER STAMP	1,697,425	06/30/92
SAFMAT	1,755,250	03/02/93
SLIPSTREAM	1,666,549	12/03/91
SPACEMATIC	889,090	04/07/70
SPOTLIGHT	1,666,550	12/03/91
SQUIRE	1,674,117	02/04/92
SUPERSTAR	1,666,548	12/03/91
TEXTURES AND TONES	1,963,844	03/26/96
TRIA	1,820,589	02/08/94
TROPICA	1,666,547	12/03/91
UNIVERSITY	1,656,657	09/10/91
VAN DIJK	1,630,810	01/08/91
VAN DIJK	1,698,832	07/07/92
VEGAS	1,612,034	09/04/90
VEGAS	1,680,163	03/24/92

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LETRACOPY	1,292,178	08/24/84
LETRAFILM	903,896	12/08/70
LETRAFOIL	947,493	11/21/72
LETRAGRAPHICA	946,362	10/31/72
LETRAGRAPHIX	1,288,667	08/07/84
LETRAJET	1,342,549	06/18/85
LETRALETTERS	1,325,652	03/19/85
LETRALINE	980,750	03/26/74
LETRAPAQUE	1,147,653	02/24/81
LETRAPAQUE	1,188,617	02/02/82
LETRATECH	1,531,935	03/28/89
LETRATEXT	1,205,429	08/17/82
LETRATONE	913,533	06/08/71
LETRAVISION	1,314,520	01/15/85
MEKANIK	1,658,645	09/24/91
OMNICROM	1,719,845	09/29/92
PAPERAZZI	1,742,288	12/22/92
PENDRY	1,658,644	09/24/91
PHOTOTONE	1,799,884	10/19/93
PLAZA	1,680,164	03/24/92
PREMIER	1,658,646	09/24/91

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DEMIAN	1,656,660	09/10/91
DESKTOP STUDIO	1,446,092	07/07/87
ENVIRO	1,666,554	12/03/91
EQUINOX	1,666,553	12/03/91
FONTEX	1,701,536	07/21/92
FRANKFURTER	1,595,354	05/08/90
FRANKFURTER	1,680,166	03/24/92
FREESTYLE	1,612,035	09/04/90
FREESTYLE	1,730,737	11/10/92
GLASSPACK	1,347,950	07/09/85
HARLOW	1,701,488	07/21/92
HIGHLIGHT	1,666,552	12/03/91
INFORMAL	1,679,235	03/17/92
INSTANT LETTERING	1,107,220	11/28/78
INSTANT LETTERING (STYLIZED)	755,536	08/27/63
INSTANTEX	802,273	01/18/66
ITALIA	1,752,358	02/16/93
LE GRIFFE	1,689,933	06/02/92
LETRA	1,163,700	08/04/81
LETRA5	1,186,794	01/19/82

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WACKYTAC	1,819,475	02/01/94
WP2	1,308,914	12/11/84
WP3	1,279,798	05/29/84

V950427000338

PH-32

PH-32

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

0F

ESSELTE PENDAFLEX CORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APR 27 1995 FILED

ESSELTE PENDAFLEX CORPORATION 71 CLINTON ROAD

GARDEN CITY, NY

11530

TAX \$

950427000

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0501

Dad Go

\(\95042700033\)\

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incoporation

οſ

Esselte Pendaflex Corporation

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We the undersigned, Robert K. Scribner and John J. O'Connor, being respectively the President and Secretary of Esselte Pendaflex Corporation hereby certify that:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Esselte Pendaflex Corporation. The name under which the corporation was formed is Boorum and Pease Company.

SECOND: .

The certificate of incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on December 28, 1897.

THIRD:

The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: To change the name of the corporation.

FOURTH:

To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article First of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation, relating to the name of the corporation is heraby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is amended to read Remelta Corporation."

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0502

FIFTH:

The foregoing amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation was authorized by the written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, followed by the written consent of the sole shareholder of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the certificate of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have subscribed this document on April 25, 1995 and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

Dated: April 25, 1995

ESSELTE PENDAFLEX CORPORATION

Name: Robert K. Scribner

Title: President

Name John I Of Conner

Title: Secretary

jo95:42195

State of New York } ss:

Department of State }

I hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy with the original documents filed by the Department of State and that the same is a correct transcript of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on MAY 1 1 1995

Alexander F. Treachell

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 06/23/1999